

INTEGRITY CENTRE
(Valley Rd. /Milimani Rd.
Junction)
P.O. Box 61130
00200 - NAIROBI, Kenya

When replying please quote:



48
Tel.: 254 (020)
2717318/310722
Fax: 254 (020) 2719757
Email: kacc@integrity.go.ke

26th October 2005

PRESS RELEASE

Chief News Editors

The Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission will be taking the following persons to the Chief Magistrates Court tomorrow Thursday, 27th October 2005 at 9am.

1. **JOHN MICHAEL NJENGA MUTUTHO** – Charged with eight counts of **UTTERING A FALSE DOCUMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 353 OF THE PENAL CODE, CHAPTER 63, LAWS OF KENYA.**
2. **Dr. HOSEA WILFRED WAWERU** – Charged with two counts of **ABUSE OF OFFICE CONTRARY TO SECTION 101(1) OF THE PENAL CODE, CHAPTER 63 LAWS OF KENYA.**
3. **MARTIN OBONGO OLUOCH** – Charged with two counts of **ABUSE OF OFFICE CONTRARY TO SECTION 101(1) OF THE PENAL CODE, CHAPTER 63 LAWS OF KENYA.**
4. **JAMES MWENDA MURWITHANIA** - Charged with two counts of **ABUSE OF OFFICE CONTRARY TO SECTION 101(1) OF THE PENAL CODE, CHAPTER 63 LAWS OF KENYA.**

Please provide coverage.

Nicholas M. Simani
SENIOR PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER

Tuangamize Ufisadi